7th P.S. Arabi a Bergamo (B

International)

Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Yearling Fillies
A

Position Horse
1st Name: AGLAIA
MONISCIONE

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AZ.AGR.
BUZZI GIANCARLO
Breeder: AZ.AGR.
BUZZI GIANCARLO

2nd Name: ALA
MONISCIONE
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AZ.AGR.
BUZZI GIANCARLO
Breeder: AZ.AGR.
BUZZI GIANCARLO

3rd Name: ARETUSA
BELEN
Colour: Black
Owner: Gaito Ciro
Breeder: aretusa
arabians team

Score
92.6

91.35

90.94

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.
195 195 195 195
195 195 195 195

19 19.5 185 19

18 18 18 18
LEGS 16 16 15.5 16
MOVE 195 195 19 19

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.
19.5 19 19.5 19

19 19.5 19 19
NECK 18.5 19 18,5 18.5
18 17.5 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15 16 15.5
MOVE 195 195 19 19

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.
19.5 19 19.5 19

19 195 185 195
NECK 18.5 18 18,5 18.5
18 18 18 19
LEGS 155 155 155 16
MOVE 185 18,5 185 18.5

FEEREY fERIREE fRRRREE
- o - o -



4th

Judges

Name: FREE PAROLA
Colour: Grey

Owner: Ge.Mar. SRL
Breeder: Ge.Mar.
SRL

89.17

Name: FATIMA DEL
PALAZZOTTO
Colour: Grey

Owner: AZ. AGR. IL
PALAZZOTTO
Breeder: AZ. AGR. IL
PALAZZOTTO

Name: SAMSARA
DEL GRINO

Colour: Bay

Owner: Gonzales
Pardo Jacquelinne
Breeder: Gonzales
Pardo Jacquelinne

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. = Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

18 19 18.5
18.5 19 19
NECK 18.5 18 18
B&T 18 17.5 18
LEGS 155 155 155
MOVE 18.5 18 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15
18



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Yearling Fillies
B

Position Horse
1st Name: SIWAR AL
SHAQAB

Colour: Grey
Owner: Al Shaqab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqab
member of QF

2nd Name: D
A'ASALEYYAH
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

3rd Name: HURAYMILA
AL SHAQAB
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Al Shaqab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqab
member of QF

4th Name: ARETUSA
DELFINA
Colour: Bay
Owner: aretusa
arabians team
Breeder: aretusa
arabians team

Score
93.33

93.23

91.98

91.46

Detail

M.H.

20
19.5
NECK 19
B&T 18.5
LEGS 16

MOVE 19.5

M.H.

19.5

19.5

19

T 18
LEGS 16

MOVE 19.5

M.H.
PE 19.5

HEAD 19

NECK 18.5

18
LEGS 16
MOVE 20

M.H.

KK HESHCEN HOSEH
v f

19
19
NECK 19
B&T 18.5

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

E.J.

19.5

E.J.
19.5
19.5
19.5

19.5

E.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
15.5
20

E.J.
19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19

M.V.
19.5
19.5

19

18.5
15.5

19.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5
19.5

19.5

M.V.

19
19
18
17.5
16
19

M.V.

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
19

S.A.

20
20
19
18
16

19.5

S.A.
19.5
19.5

19

19

S.A.

19
19
19
18.5
16
19.5

S.A.

19
19

18
15.5
19



5th Name: MANDHARA
MAA
Colour: Bay
Owner: Tenuta
Poggio Binaia SRL
Breeder: Tenuta
Poggio Binaia SRL

6th Name: IMPERIA PC
Colour: Bay
Owner: CAPIZZI
FRANCESCO PAOLO
Breeder: LO
VOTRICO MARIO

7th Name: TF MAGICA
Colour: Grey
Owner: TRIPODI
FRANCESCO AZ.
AGR.
Breeder: TRIPODI
FRANCESCO AZ.
AGR.

Judges

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. @ Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. (1 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

91.15

90.73

89.79

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

19 19.5
19 19.5
NECK 18.5 19
18 17.5
LEGS 155 155
MOVE 19 19

19 19
19 19.5
NECK 18.5 18.5

T 18 18
LEGS 16 15.5
MOVE 19 18

19 19
19 19
NECK 18.5 18.5
18 18
LEGS 155 15.5

HEINGICEN HCREIEN EIESECE

MOVE 18 18.5

19
19
19
18.5
15.5
19

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

18.5
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
19

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Yearling
Colts

Position Horse
1st Name: SAHIL BY
KAHIL

Colour: Grey
Owner: BATTISTI
GIUSEPPE
Breeder: BATTISTI
GIUSEPPE

2nd Name: D SHAM
Colour: Bay
Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

3rd Name: ARSALAN AL
SHAQAB
Colour: Grey
Owner: Al Shaqab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqab
member of QF

4th Name: D MARIO
Colour: Bay
Owner: Abhaa
Arabians
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Score
92.4

92.4

92.19

91.88

Detail

M.H.
19.5
19
NECK 18.5
18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19.5

M.H.
19.5
19.5

19
T 18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19.5

M.H.
PE 19.5
HEAD 19.5
NECK 19
18
16
19

M.H.
19
19

NECK 18.5

18

LEGS 16

II : IE 1 II : Ili IIﬁIE
- o -

MOVE 19.5

E.J.
20
20
19

18.5

16

19.5

E.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
15.5
19.5

E.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
15.5
19

E.J.
19

M.V.

19

M.V.

19.5
19.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5
19
18.5
16
19

M.V.

19.5
19.5
18.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
18.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

S.A.

19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19

S.A.

19



Judges

Name: DAKAR DEL
PALAZZOTTO
Colour: Grey

Owner: AZ. AGR. IL
PALAZZOTTO
Breeder: AZ. AGR. IL
PALAZZOTTO

Name: AFAR AL
SAMAH

Colour: Bay

Owner: PELLEGRINI
MIRANDO

Breeder: PELLEGRINI
MIRANDO

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE
E.J. @m Emrys Jones, GB
M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. = Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Fillies 2 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: VICKTORIA
PG

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Al Jawaher
Stud

Breeder: Peretzgiora
Moshav Ahuzam

Name: AZALEA
MONISCIONE
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AZ.AGR
BUZZI GIANCARLO
Breeder: AZ.AGR
BUZZI GIANCARLO

Name: WAED AL
KINUUZ

Colour: Bay

Owner: ABU RIASH
Breeder: ABU RIASH

Name: SAHARA
NICEFORA

Colour: Bay

Owner: Gezar Gezar
Breeder: Giuseppe
Vetro

Score
93.13

92.92

92.71

91.88

Detail

M.H.

19.5
19.5
NECK 19
B&T 18.5
LEGS 16

MOVE 19.5

M.H.
19.5
19.5

19
18
16
20

M.H.
PE 19.5

HEAD 19.5

NECK 19

WG EERG

B&T 18.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 19

M.H.
19.5
19.5

19
18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

E.J.
19.5
20
19
17.5
16
19

E.J.
19.5
19.5
19
17.5
15
19.5

E.J.
19.5
19.5
19.5
17.5

E.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
17.5
16
18.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5
19
18.5
16
19.5

M.V.

19.5
19
19

18.5
17

19.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
19
18.5
16
19.5

S.A.

19.5
19
19

18.5
16

19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5

S.A.

19
19.5
18.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: CRISTHEL BY 91.15
MARCUS

Colour: Bay

Owner: GUIDONE

CARMINE

Breeder: GUIDONE

CARMINE

Name: ALEXIA 90.83
MONISCIONE

Colour: Grey

Owner: MORONI

DANILO

Breeder: AZ. AGR.

BUZZI GIANCARLO

Name: LIZARA KA 90.42
Colour: Bay

Owner: KNOCKE

ARABIANS

Breeder: KNOCKE

ARABIANS

Name: VEGA 89.17
VALLATE

Colour: Bay

Owner: ANNA RITA

ALBERTIN

Breeder: ANNA RITA

ALBERTIN

NECK

LEGS
MOVE

M.H.

19
19
18.5
18
16
19.5

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
19.5

19
19
18.5
18
16
19.5

E.J. M.V. S.A.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

E.J. M.V. S.A.

T
LEGS
MOVE

M.H.

19.5
19.5
19
18
16
18.5

19
19
19
17.5
15.5
18

19.5
19
18.5
18.5
15
18.5

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

E.J. M.V. S.A.

WG EERG

M.H.

19
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

M.H.

18.5
17.5
16
19

18.5
17.5
16
18.5

E.J. M.V. S.A.

> 3
II g IEH II

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

19
19
18.5
17.5
15.5

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

18.5
18.5
18
17.5
15.5
18.5



0 Name: ASSUNTA No detailed scorecard available
GCA
Colour: Bay
Owner: Soc. Agr.
Arabian
Inspirations SRL
Breeder: Soc. Agr.
Arabian
Inspirations SRL

Judges

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. = Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. L1 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Colts 2 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st Name: EMAR AVI 93.23
Colour: Grey
Owner: Al Jawaher
Stud
Breeder: Czeslaw
Jozef Golazewski

2nd Name: D JARI 92.6
Colour: Grey
Owner: Al Jawaher
Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

3rd Name: MORFEUSDAL 91.67
CHIN
Colour: Bay
Owner: GORNI
ANDREA
Breeder: Gentili
Vittorio

4th Name: SANTIAGO 91.35
DEL GRINO
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Gonzales
Pardo Jacquelinne
Marlene
Breeder: Gonzales
Pardo Jacquelinne
Marlene

o 1 o 1 o

M.H.
19.5
19.5

19
18
16
20

M.H.
19.5
19.5

19
18
16

19.5

M.H.

19

18.5
18.5

18

15.5
19.5

M.H.

19
19

18.5

18

16
20

E.J.

19.5
19.5

19

17.5
15.5

20

E.J.

19.5
19.5

18

17.5

16
19

E.J.
19

16
19.5

E.J.
19
19
19

17.5

15.5

19.5

S.A.
19.5
19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
19

16
19.5

S.A.

19

15.5
19

S.A.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5



5th Name: PEGASO BY
PENELOPE
Colour: Bay
Owner: Mauro
D'adda
Breeder:
FRANCIACORTA
ARABIANS az arg

0 Name: KALIL AL
SHAQAB
Colour: Grey
Owner: Al Shaqgab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqab
member of QF

Judges

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. = Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

89.48

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

18.5 19 18.5
18.5 19 18.5
NECK 18.5 18 18.5
B&T 18 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15 15.5
MOVE 19 18 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

18.5
18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Fillies 3 years

old

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: SWEIRA AL
JASSIMYA

Colour: Bay

Owner: Al Jassimya
Farm

Breeder: Al Jassimya
Farm

Name: MS MARY
LYNN

Colour: Grey
Owner: MELANIE
MALORNY
Breeder: ZG
MALORNY

Name: SS FARAH
OLIVIA

Colour: Grey
Owner:
ALLEVAMENTO
STIGLER STUD
Breeder:
ALLEVAMENTO
STIGLER STUD

Name: SS FROZEN
Colour: Bay
Owner:
ALLEVAMENTO
STIGLER STUD
Breeder:
ALLEVAMENTO
STIGLER STUD

Score
94.17

93.33

91.88

91.77

Detail

M.H.
20
20

NECK 19.5

18

16

20

M.H.
20
20

NECK 19

B&T 18.5

LEGS 16

MOVE 20

M.H.
19
19

19

MG ECSCRNY HONEEE
3 : : e :

M.H.
19.5
19
NECK 18.5
18
LEGS 16
MOVE 19.5

E.).
20
20

19.5

E.J.
19.5
19.5
18
17.5
15.5
19.5

E.J.

E.J.
19

M.V.

20
20
19

M.V.

20
19.5
19.5
18.5

16

20

M.V.

19

18.5
15.5
18.5

M.V.

19.5
19
18.5
18.5
16
19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
18.5
18.5
16
19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
19
18
16
19.5

S.A.

19.5

18.5
16
19

S.A.
19
19

18.5
18
16
19



5th

6th

7th

Judges

Name: JUMANAH P 91.46
Colour: Bay

Owner: BAYOUMI EL

KHATIB

Breeder: PINTAR

GREGOR

Name: AFRIKAA 91.35
Colour: Bay

Owner: Catellani

Stefano

Breeder: Catellani

Stefano

Name: DONNA LUCIA 90.94
NWA

Colour: Bay

Owner: Az. Agr.
Scuderia La
Chiesetta di Ferrari
Simone

Breeder: NWA
ARABIANS

Name: EXXALTRESS
Colour: Grey

Owner: Orrion Farm
and Dubai AHS
Breeder: F. Butler,
Sybil Collins and
Sandra Smith

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. = Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

19.5 19 19
19.5 19.5 195
18.5 18 18
18 18 18
15.5 15 15.5
19.5 18.5 195

19.5 19 19
19.5 195 19
18.5 18 18
17.5 17 17.5
LEGS 15.5 16 15.5
MOVE 20 20 19.5

NECK 185 18.5 18.5
18 18.5 18
LEGS 16 16 15.5

o) j o) j )

MOVE 19 19 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

19.5
19.5
19.5

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

19.5
19.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Colts 3 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: SHADI EL
MARWAN

Colour: Grey
Owner: PASTINE
CLAUDIO
Breeder: PASTINE
CLAUDIO

2nd Name: JASMIN Z
Colour: Grey
Owner: Pasi Angelo
Breeder: ZUPANCIC
MARJAN

3rd Name: EMPEROR KA
Colour: Bay
Owner: Paul
Gheysens
Zoutekreken
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

4th Name: STY
ESSPRESSO
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Diego Dei
Cont
Breeder: Steylaers
Giovanna

Score
92.5

92.08

92.08

87.29

Detail

M.H.
19.5
19
NECK 18.5

18
LEGS 16
MOVE 20

M.H.
19.5
19.5

NECK 18.5

T 18

LEGS 16

MOVE 20

M.H.
PE 19.5
HEAD 19.5
NECK 18.5
18
LEGS 16
MOVE 19.5

M.H.

KK HESHCEN HOSEH
v af

18
18
NECK 18
B&T 17.5

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18

E.J.
19

19.5
18.5

18
16
20

E.J.
19
19

18.5

18

16

20

E.J.
19
19
19

17.5
16

19.5

E.J.
17.5
17.5
18
17.5
15.5
17.5

M.V.
19.5

19
19

18.5

16

19.5

M.V.
19.5
19.5

18.5
18
15.5
19.5

M.V.

19.5
19.5
19

16
19

M.V.

18.5

15.5
18

S.A.
19.5

19
19
18

15.5
19.5

S.A.

19

15.5
19.5

S.A.

19
19

S.A.

18.5

15.5
18



0 Name: D IBN No detailed scorecard available
RASHEEM
Colour: Bay
Owner: GM
Arabians, losif
Hertyrsi
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Judges

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. = Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Mares 4 - 7 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: THAMAMAH
AL SHAQAB

Colour: Grey
Owner: Al Shaqab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqab
member of QF

2nd Name: MS MARY
LOU
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL BIDDA
STUD
Breeder: MELANIE
MALORNY

3rd Name: MADEEHA AL
SHAQAB
Colour: Bay
Owner: Al Shaqab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqab
member of QF

4th Name: PARSENA
Colour: Bay
Owner: Ge.Mar. SRL
Breeder: S.K.
MICHALOW

Score
93.85

93.33

92.92

92.6

Detail

NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

NECK
B&T
LEGS
MOVE

PE
HEAD
NECK

LEGS
MOVE

HEEIEER SESEERY OSHCOy HE
- o - o

M.H.
20
20

19

18.5

16

19.5

M.H.
20
19.5

19

18.5

16

19.5

M.H.
19.5
19.5
18.5

18
16

19.5

M.H.

19
19
19
18

E.J. M.V.
19.5 20
19.5 195
19 195
18.5 18.5
16 16
19.5 19.5

EJ. M.V.
20 20
19.5 195
19 195
18 185
15.5 15.5
19.5 19.5

EJ. M.V.
19 195
195 19
185 19
18.5 18.5
165 16
195 19

E.J. M.V.
19 20
19 19
195 19
18 185
155 16
20 20

S.A.

20

19.5

19

18.5

16
19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
19
18
16
19.5

S.A.

19.5

18.5
16
19.5

S.A.



5th

Judges

Name: FREE LARA
Colour: Grey

Owner: Ge.Mar. SRL
Breeder: Ge.Mar.
SRL

Name: NAISHA
REGALIS

Colour: Bay

Owner: REGALIS
ARABIANS SRL
Breeder: RE PIETRO

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE
E.J. @ Emrys Jones, GB
M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

91.46

M.H. E.J. M.V. S.A.

19 19 19
19 19 19
NECK 18.5 18 19
B&T 18 18 18.5
LEGS 15.5 15 16
MOVE 19.5 19 19.5

No detailed scorecard available

19.5
19
18.5
18
16
19.5



Bergamo,

Italy

31 Aug 2019, Mares 8 years old and
older

Position Horse

1st Name: D AZIZA
Colour: Grey
Owner: Abhar
Arabians
Breeder: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

2nd Name: ESPARTA
Colour: Grey
Owner: JAMAL
KAHOOK
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI

3rd Name: PELMIRA
Colour: Chestnut
Owner:
ALLEVAMENTO
STIGLER STUD
Breeder: SK BIALKA

4th Name: HESTIA
Colour: Grey
Owner:
ALLEVAMENTO
STIGLER STUD
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI

Score
94.9

92.6

92.29

92.08

18.5 18.5 19
16 16 16.5

20 20 20

M.H. E.J. M.V.
195 19 195
19 19 195
Y[J '@ 135 185 19
T 18 185 19
LEGS 16 16 16
MOVE 19 195 19.5

M.H. E.J. M.V.
PE 195 19 20
HEAD 19 19 195
Y[Jd '@ 185 185 19
18 185 18
LEGS 16 16 16
Y/ 195 19 19

-

M.H. E.J. M.V.
195 19 195
19 19 195
S 185 185 19
18 18 185
LEGS 16 16 16
MOVE 19 19 195

18.5
16.5
20

S.A.

19.5
19.5

19

S.A.

19.5
19.5

18.5

S.A.

19
19
19
18.5
16
19



Judges

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. @ Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. 11 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS



Bergamo,
Italy
31 Aug 2019, Stallions 4 - 7 years
old
Position

1st Name: INVICTUS
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AZ. AGR.
OBERTI GIANLUCA
Breeder: AZ. AGR.
OBERTI GIANLUCA

Horse

2nd Name: JAYAN DE
NAUTIAC
Colour: Grey
Owner: KNOCKE
ARABIANS
Breeder: MME
RACHEL BOURASSE

3rd Name: SHAMAN AL
MAR
Colour: Grey
Owner: ANTONELLA
GAETANI
Breeder: MARINO
ALESSANDRO

Judges

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. @ Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

Score
94.06

92.71

91.77

Detail

M.H.

20
20
19
18.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 20

M.H.

19.5
19.5
19
B 18.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 19

PE 19.5
HEAD 19.5
NECK 18.5
18
LEGS 16
MOVE 19.5

HENEICEN HESIEG

M.H.

E.J.
19.5
20
18.5
18.5
15.5

20

E.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
16
19.5

E.J.
19

M.V.

20
20
19
18.5
16
20

M.V.

19.5
19.5
19
18.5
16
19

M.V.

19.5
19.5
19
18
16
19

S.A.

19.5
20
19

18.5
16

19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

S.A.

19.5
19.5
18.5
17.5
16
19



Bergamo,
Italy

31 Aug 2019, Stallions 8 years old and

older
Position Horse

1st Name: HADIDY AL
SHAQAB
Colour: Grey
Owner: Al Shaqab
member of QF
Breeder: Al Shaqab
member of QF

2nd Name: PHAVEZ BY
IMPERIA
Colour: Grey
Owner: ADELFIO
CATERINA
Breeder: LO
VOTRICO MARIO

3rd Name: FREE
EUKALIPTUS
Colour: Bay
Owner: Ge.Mar. SRL
Breeder: Ge.Mar.
SRL

Judges

M.H. = Manfred Hain, DE

E.J. @ Emrys Jones, GB

M.V. 1 Marc Veray, FR

S.A. E Sufian Taha Al Husseini, PS

Score
94.06

92.6

91.77

Detail

M.H.

20
19.5
19
18.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 20

M.H.

19.5
19
NECK 18.5
B&T 18.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 19.5

19
HEAD 19
NECK 18.5
18
LEGS 16
MOVE 19.5

> 3
II S IIH IIIIE

M.H.

E.J.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
16
20

E.J.
19
19

18.5

18.5

16.5

19.5

E.J.

M.V.

20
19.5
19.5
18.5

16

20

M.V.

20
19.5
19
18.5

19.5

S.A.

20
19.5
19
18.5
16.5
20

S.A.

19
19
18.5
18
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